PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			lame	Execution Date				
Edwin McQuillen				06/22/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Richard Pete	Richard Peterson						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 337	78						
City:	Fresno							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	93650							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 60		60637	744					
Patent Number: 6063744 77 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 899								
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (559)435-1500							
Fax Number: (539)435-1500 80 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 80 Phone: (559) 435-5500 80 Examine the sent via US mail @level.example. 80								
Phone: (559) 435-5500								
Correspondent Name:Mark D. MillerAddress Line 1:5260 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 221								
Address Line 1: 5200 N. Paint Ave., Ste. 221 Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93704								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11691.01						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark D. Miller						
Total Attachments: 3 source=release.6.22.09#page1.tif source=release.6.22.09#page2.tif source=release.6.22.09#page3.tif								

20F4

TO:4351500

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN RS FARM & HARVEST SUPPLY, INC. AND RICHARD PETERSON

ED Mc QUILLEN d/b/a MARED DISTRIBUTING CO. ("Secured Party"), hereby acknowledges that the \$99,292.80 owed on the Note created by that certain Security Agreement executed with RS FARM & HARVEST SUPPLY, INC. and RICHARD PETERSON on September 3, 2003 has been paid in full. Secured Party further acknowledges that no further obligations exist on behalf of RS FARM & HARVEST SUPPLY, INC. and RICHARD PETERSON relating to or arising from the Note or Security Agreement, and hereby discharges and releases both of them.

Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the interests of RS FARM & HARVEST SUPPLY, INC. and RICHARD PETERSON in the patented and trademarked works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Security Agreement executed by RS FARM & HARVEST SUPPLY, INC. and RICHARD PETERSON in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2003, in Reel/Frame 014491/0941.

Dated: June 22,2009

ED Mc QUILLEN d/b/a MARED DISTRIBUTING CO.

By: Z

Ed McOuillen

11691.01.00066638.000.doc

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0089

30F4

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

)ss.

COUNTY OF FRESNO)

On $\underline{June 22}, 2009$ before me, $\underline{MeHhen Pylen Public}$, notary public, personally appeared ED McQUILLEN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

a

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires 09 - 18 - 2010



PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0090

40F4

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
	U.S. Patent 6,063,744	May 16, 2000
Formulation for Spindles		

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
	U.S. Trademark 2,324,191	February 29, 2000

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0091